RESOLUTION NO. 2005-97

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A MODULAR BUILDING FOR THE CITY'S CORPORATION YARD WAREHOUSE

WHEREAS, In order to effectively meet the City's long term space planning needs a modular building is needed for the City's Corporation Yard Warehouse; and

WHEREAS, The modular building will act as a fully functional stand along office building with all components of other buildings including: electrical, carpet, fire sprinklers, cubicle space, windows, doors and other typical amenities; and

WHEREAS, the modular building will be housed in the City's Corporation Yard Warehouse and is approximately 1,728 square feet.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves the purchase of a modular building for the City's Corporation Yard Warehouse for approximately \$200,000 which includes furniture, furnishing & fixtures, installation and equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves the purchase and installation of the modular building through Harbison-Mahony-Higgins (HMH) Builders Inc with a Change Order to the existing MV Transportation Inc. contract # C-04-142.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27th day of April, 2005.

DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

PEGGYE. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-97

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 27th day of April 2005 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California